As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description
19012803 Mt. Airy Terminal, LLC 4348+88 To change the name from Pin Oak Holdings, LLC to Mt. Airy Terminal, LLC and
Through Lanier & Assoc. for revisions to the original proposed ship dock with associated pipe rack, levee

crossing, and approach ramp
(+11) Excavations

(+15) Pile driving

18052153 Modification
Mt. Airy Terminals, LLC 4348+05 To drill seven (7) soil borings

(+15) Through Eustis

17012010 Extension until 1/20/20
E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co. 4775+00 To dredge sand from the existing Fire Water Canal and to deposit material into

the Mississippi River

19013005 Cargill 4559+00 To add four (4) new vegetable oil storage tanks, new pipe rack and a new

Through Zachary Engineering containment berm

(+15) 1- foot excavation below grade for each storage tank
(+11) All other excavations and pile driving

19021213 ADM 4591+81 To repair /replace fender piles on an existing dock and mooring structures
(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc.

Waiver granted on 5/8/19 up to +13
18061378 Cargill, Inc. 4594+62 To perform one (1) soil boring and eight (8) CPT soundings
(+11) Through Ardaman & Associates & 4551+07



As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description

Waiver granted 11/14/18 to +14 Waiver granted 1/7/19 up to +15; Waiver granted 6/10/19 up to +17 for concrete apron work
Waiver granted 7/23/19 to +16.5 for parking area work
171220184 Modification

Marathon Petroleum Co. 4482+74 To modify the original LONO to construct a new office and shop building which
(+11) Through Wink Engineering includes expanding the size of the building and driving 64 additional piles
19062620 Godchaux Reserve House 4640+07 To move the Haik Store from its current location at 1490 LA Hwy 44 to the
Historical Society planned new site at 1628 LA Hwy 44
Waiver granted 6/27/19 pile driving (+12)
180821130 Port of South Louisiana 4628+40 To construct a new 3-story pile support office building
(+11) Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd.
19072929 Archer Daniels Midland Co. 4591+00 To replace deteriorated dolphins at the ADM’s Reserve facility
(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc.
19072936 Canadian National Railway Co. 4593+92 To install a 60-foot communications monopole
(+15) Through Golder Associates, Inc.
19072940 Edie Triche 4528+00 To install a power pole and mobile home anchors at 131 Lawrence Street
(+15)
19072944 Marathon Petroleum Co. 4544+93 To perform excavation activities for twenty (20) new piping support foundations
(+15) Through TRC Companies and a single electrical transformer pad
19013005 Modification
Cargill 4559+00 To modify the original LONO to add four (4) new vegetable oil storage tanks,
(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc. new pipe racks and a new containment berm, installation of wick drains in the

area of the proposed new tank foundations, & to install an addl 5 new tanks



No. Company
19073146 Entergy Louisiana, LLC
(+15) Through Land Management Svcs.
19080253 Cargill
(+15) Through Lanier & Associates
18061378 Modification
Cargill
(+13) Through Ardaman & Assoc.

140909122 Extension 2 until 9/9/22

(+11)

St. John the Baptist Parish
Through Shread-Kuyrkendall

17072092 Modification Extension until 7/20/20

(+11)

19081265
(+12)

19081270
(+11)

19081272
(+11)

St. John the Baptist Parish
Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

Marathon Petroleum Company LP
Through Eustis Engineering

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

Marathon Petroleum Company LP

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station

4891+00

4573+26.93

b/ w 4594+62
& 4551+07

b/w 4640
& 4670

4282 - 4638
4474+00
4544+50
4469+77
& 4471+12

4531+64.18

Description

To install one 35" pole at 218 Spruce Street

To install a new pile support foundation to convert the current dock approach
way into a lift bridge

To install eight (8) piezometers and eight (8) inclinometers

To perform drainage improvements

To construct the St. John East Bank Mississippi River Trail Phase 4 along the
Crown and to install ramps

To perform 2 CPTs

To replace two existing poles in front of St. John Fleeting Yard on LA Hwy 44

To perform an exploratory excavation to identify and repair a leak associated
with a tank dewatering line at E Jefferson Hwy



No.

Company

180820125 Modification

(+11)

19081683
(+15)

19081985
(+15)

St. John the Baptist Parish
Through G.E.C,, Inc.

AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Lanika Frank
Through Fleur De Lis Construction

180821130 Extension until 8/21/20

(+11)

19082290
(+11)

14062586 Extension 2 Modification 2 until 8/20/20

Port of South Louisiana
Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

Marathon Petroleum Company LP

Mt. Airy Terminal, LLC
Through Lanier & Associates

(+15) pile driving from barge

(+11) all else

160413021 Extension until 5/27/21

19083098
(+11)

Cargill, Inc.
Through Lanier & Assoc.

St. John Fleeting
Through Gulf South

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

4878+15

5004+84

4740+33

4628+40

4522+67

4348+88

4588+00

4441+00
4459+00

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To drill two 4” borings to a depth of 60" at Captain G. Bourgeois Street

To replace a power pole along the landside levee toe at East 5t St. & Hwy 628

To construct a new residence as part of the CBDG Project at 190 East 30t Street

To construct a new 3-story pile supported office building

To perform a 5'x5"x6” excavation to install a landing for a staircase

To construct a ship dock with associated pipe rack, levee crossing and approach
ramp landward and on the flood side, which includes slightly adjusting the pipe
rack alignment back towards the levee between Dock 1 and the new Dock 2

To perform maintenance dredging along existing dock facilities

To construct two (2) ramps over the levee



No.

190911111
(+11)

190930120
(+11)

Company

Entergy Louisiana, LLC
Through Land Management Svcs.

Port of South Louisiana
Through Eustis Engineering

As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

Station

Description

b/w 5137+68 To install two (2) new poles and one (1) new anchor for the Little Gypsy

& 5144+02

4620+48

Switchyard at 17420 Highway 44

To drill three (3) soil borings

Rising Star Baptist Church - to hold a fun walk/run along the Mississippi River levee crown on Saturday, October 5, 2019

191010127
(+11)

191010128
(+11)

191010131
(+11)

191010133
(+11)

191018139
(+15)

191021143
(+15)

191025150

Reserve Interests, LLC
Through Leaaf Environmental

Marathon Petroleum Company
AT&T
Through Pearce Services

Port of South Louisiana
Through Eustis Engineering

Marathon Petroleum Company
ADM Grain Corporation
Through Lanier & Associates

Fill Materials, LLC
Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius

4678+44

4498+29

& 4505+24

5005+82

4635+76

4522+89

4591+50

To drill 5 soil borings and temporary monitoring wells at 100 Central Avenue

To install two new signs

To place a new pole and anchor at East 5t Street, Hwy 628

To drill one undisturbed type soil boring and perform four cone penetration tests
at LA 44

To remove a broker dolphin

To perform demolition and repair of 100" of dock platform and mooring dolphins
with walkways

b/w 4465+02 To continue sand dredging operations and to stockpile sand on the batture

& 4475+53



As of DECEMBER 2019
2019 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description

Press Street dba Antenna - to perform and film the Slave Rebellion Re-enactment along the levee in St. John the Baptist Parish on Friday, November
8,2019

180730102 Extension until 7/30/20
Apex Oil Company Inc. b/w 4315 To construct a new barge dock in the Mississippi River including new steel barge
Through Lanier & Assoc. & 4320 dolphins, a pipe rack and pedestrian steel approach way from the dock to the
(+11) pile driving from a crane on land and all excavation work levee, on the batture, a concrete electrical foundation and a levee access ramp
(+15) pile driving from barge



