<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description
19012803	Mt. Airy Terminal, LLC Through Lanier & Assoc.	4348+88	To change the name from Pin Oak Holdings, LLC to Mt. Airy Terminal, LLC and for revisions to the original proposed ship dock with associated pipe rack, levee crossing, and approach ramp
(+11) Excavations (+15) Pile driving			
18052153 Mc (+15)	odification Mt. Airy Terminals, LLC Through Eustis	4348+05	To drill seven (7) soil borings
17012010 Ext	tension until 1/20/20 E.I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.	4775+00	To dredge sand from the existing Fire Water Canal and to deposit material into the Mississippi River
```	Cargill Through Zachary Engineering excavation below grade for each stor er excavations and pile driving	4559+00 age tank	To add four (4) new vegetable oil storage tanks, new pipe rack and a new containment berm
19021213 (+15)	ADM Through Lanier & Assoc.	4591+81	To repair / replace fender piles on an existing dock and mooring structures
<b>Waiver gran</b> 18061378 (+11)	<b>ted on 5/8/19 up to +13</b> Cargill, Inc. Through Ardaman & Associates	4594+62 & 4551+07	To perform one (1) soil boring and eight (8) CPT soundings

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station_	Description	
Waiver granted 11/14/18 to +14 Waiver granted 1/7/19 up to +15; Waiver granted 6/10/19 up to +17 for concrete apron work <b>Waiver granted 7/23/19 to +16.5 for parking area work</b> 171220184 Modification				
(+11)	Marathon Petroleum Co. Through Wink Engineering	4482+74	To modify the original LONO to construct a new office and shop building which includes expanding the size of the building and driving 64 additional piles	
19062620	Godchaux Reserve House Historical Society	4640+07	To move the Haik Store from its current location at 1490 LA Hwy 44 to the planned new site at 1628 LA Hwy 44	
<b>Waiver gran</b> 180821130 (+11)	<b>ted 6/27/19 pile driving (+12)</b> Port of South Louisiana Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd.	4628+40	To construct a new 3-story pile support office building	
19072929 (+15)	Archer Daniels Midland Co. Through Lanier & Assoc.	4591+00	To replace deteriorated dolphins at the ADM's Reserve facility	
19072936 (+15)	Canadian National Railway Co. Through Golder Associates, Inc.	4593+92	To install a 60-foot communications monopole	
19072940 (+15)	Edie Triche	4528+00	To install a power pole and mobile home anchors at 131 Lawrence Street	
19072944 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum Co. Through TRC Companies	4544+93	To perform excavation activities for twenty (20) new piping support foundations and a single electrical transformer pad	
19013005 Modification				
(+15)	Cargill Through Lanier & Assoc.	4559+00	To modify the original LONO to add four (4) new vegetable oil storage tanks, new pipe racks and a new containment berm, installation of wick drains in the area of the proposed new tank foundations, & to install an addl 5 new tanks	

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station_	Description	
19073146 (+15)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	4891+00	To install one 35' pole at 218 Spruce Street	
19080253 (+15)	Cargill Through Lanier & Associates	4573+26.93	To install a new pile support foundation to convert the current dock approach way into a lift bridge	
18061378 Mc (+13)	dification Cargill Through Ardaman & Assoc.	b/w 4594+62 & 4551+07	To install eight (8) piezometers and eight (8) inclinometers	
140909122 Ex	tension 2 until 9/9/22 St. John the Baptist Parish	b/w 4640	To perform drainage improvements	
(+11)	Through Shread-Kuyrkendall	& 4670		
17072092 Modification Extension until 7/20/20				
(+11)	St. John the Baptist Parish Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd.	4282 - 4638 4474+00	To construct the St. John East Bank Mississippi River Trail Phase 4 along the Crown and to install ramps	
19081265 (+12)	Marathon Petroleum Company LP Through Eustis Engineering	4544+50	To perform 2 CPTs	
19081270 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	4469+77 & 4471+12	To replace two existing poles in front of St. John Fleeting Yard on LA Hwy 44	
19081272 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Company LP	4531+64.18	To perform an exploratory excavation to identify and repair a leak associated with a tank dewatering line at E Jefferson Hwy	

<u>No.</u>	Company	Station	Description
180820125 M (+11)	odification St. John the Baptist Parish Through G.E.C., Inc.	4878+15	To drill two 4" borings to a depth of 60' at Captain G. Bourgeois Street
19081683 (+15)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5004+84	To replace a power pole along the landside levee toe at East 5 th St. & Hwy 628
19081985 (+15)	Lanika Frank Through Fleur De Lis Construction	4740+33	To construct a new residence as part of the CBDG Project at 190 East 30 th Street
180821130 Ex (+11)	ktension until 8/21/20 Port of South Louisiana Through Meyer Engineers, Ltd.	4628+40	To construct a new 3-story pile supported office building
19082290 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Company LP	4522+67	To perform a $5'x5'x6'$ excavation to install a landing for a staircase
	ension 2 Modification 2 until 8/20/20 Mt. Airy Terminal, LLC Through Lanier & Associates wing from barge	) 4348+88	To construct a ship dock with associated pipe rack, levee crossing and approach ramp landward and on the flood side, which includes slightly adjusting the pipe rack alignment back towards the levee between Dock 1 and the new Dock 2
160413021 Ex	xtension until 5/27/21 Cargill, Inc. Through Lanier & Assoc.	4588+00	To perform maintenance dredging along existing dock facilities
19083098 (+11)	St. John Fleeting Through Gulf South	4441+00 4459+00	To construct two (2) ramps over the levee

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station_	Description
190911111 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana, LLC Through Land Management Svcs.	b/w 5137+68 & 5144+02	To install two (2) new poles and one (1) new anchor for the Little Gypsy Switchyard at 17420 Highway 44
190930120 (+11)	Port of South Louisiana Through Eustis Engineering	4620+48	To drill three (3) soil borings

Rising Star Baptist Church - to hold a fun walk/run along the Mississippi River levee crown on Saturday, October 5, 2019

191010127 (+11)	Reserve Interests, LLC Through Leaaf Environmental	4678+44	To drill 5 soil borings and temporary monitoring wells at 100 Central Avenue
191010128 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum Company	4498+29 & 4505+24	To install two new signs
191010131 (+11)	AT&T Through Pearce Services	5005+82	To place a new pole and anchor at East 5 th Street, Hwy 628
191010133 (+11)	Port of South Louisiana Through Eustis Engineering	4635+76	To drill one undisturbed type soil boring and perform four cone penetration tests at LA 44
191018139 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum Company	4522+89	To remove a broker dolphin
191021143 (+15)	ADM Grain Corporation Through Lanier & Associates	4591+50	To perform demolition and repair of 100' of dock platform and mooring dolphins with walkways
191025150	Fill Materials, LLC Through Linfield, Hunter & Junius	-	To continue sand dredging operations and to stockpile sand on the batture

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company

Station

**Description** 

Press Street dba Antenna – to perform and film the Slave Rebellion Re-enactment along the levee in St. John the Baptist Parish on Friday, November 8, 2019

180730102 Extension until 7/30/20

(+15) pile driving from barge

Apex Oil Company Inc.b/w 4315Through Lanier & Assoc.& 4320(+11) pile driving from a crane on land and all excavation work

To construct a new barge dock in the Mississippi River including new steel barge dolphins, a pipe rack and pedestrian steel approach way from the dock to the levee, on the batture, a concrete electrical foundation and a levee access ramp